Upgrade of Cash Back Pool for CIMB Visa Up to 50% Cash Back on Flight Tickets Campaign 

24 December 2025 

Dear CIMB Preferred Visa Infinite/-i Credit Cardholders,  

Effective 1 January 2026, the Cash Back pool for the CIMB Visa Up to 50% Cash Back on Flight Tickets Campaign shall 
be upgraded to Ringgit Malaysia Five Hundred and Fifty Thousand (RM550,000). 

For ease of reference, the updates on Cash Back pool is set out in the Campaign Terms and Conditions per table below:  

Clause Existing Clause Revised Clause 

13 The total Cash Back pool allocated for the Campaign 
is Ringgit Malaysia Three Hundred and Seventy Five 
Thousand (RM375,000) only. Whereby there will be an 
allocated Quarterly Cash Back pool of Ringgit 
Malaysia One Hundred and Twenty Five Thousand 
(RM125,000) for each of the Campaign Quarter.  
The Cash Back will be given away to Eligible 
Participants who met Qualifying Criteria on a “first 
come first served” basis. Once the Quarterly Cash 
Back pool has been fully taken up, Eligible Participant 
will not be entitled to the Cash Back for the respective 
Campaign Quarter even if the Eligible Participant fulfils 
the Qualifying Criteria and Campaign Condition. 

The total Cash Back pool allocated for the Campaign 
shall be Ringgit Malaysia Five Hundred and Fifty 
Thousand (RM550,000). The Cash Back pool shall 
be apportioned as follows: Ringgit Malaysia One 
Hundred and Twenty-Five Thousand (RM125,000) 
for Campaign Quarter One (1), Ringgit Malaysia One 
Hundred and Twenty-Five Thousand (RM125,000) 
for Campaign Quarter Two (2), and Ringgit Malaysia 
Three Hundred Thousand (RM300,000) for 
Campaign Quarter Three (3). 
The Cash Back will be given away to Eligible 
Participants who met Qualifying Criteria on a “first come 
first served” basis. Once the Quarterly Cash Back pool

[...]

Untuk memudahkan rujukan, perubahan pada Jumlah Pulangan Tunai dibentangkan dalam Terma dan Syarat Kempen di 
jadual bawah: 

Clause Klausa Sedia Ada Klausa yang Diubah 

13 Jumlah Pulangan Tunai yang diperuntukkan untuk 
Kempen ini adalah sebanyak Ringgit Malaysia Tiga 
Ratus Tujuh Puluh Lima Ribu (RM375,000) sahaja. Di 
mana akan terdapat Pulangan Tunai Suku  sebanyak 
Ringgit Malaysia Seratus Dua Puluh Lima Ribu 
(RM125,000) untuk setiap Suku Kempen.  
Pulangan Tunai akan diberikan kepada Peserta 
Layak yang memenuhi Kriteria Kelayakan secara 
“siapa cepat dia dapat”. Setelah dana Pulangan Tunai 
Suku habis diagihkan, Peserta Layak tidak akan layak 
menerima Pulangan Tunai untuk Suku Kempen

[...]

Kriteria Kelayakan dan Syarat Kempen. 

Jumlah Pulangan Tunai yang diperuntukkan untuk 
Kempen ini adalah sebanyak Ringgit Malaysia Lima 
Ratus Lima Puluh Ribu (RM550,000). Jumlah 
Pulangan Tunai akan diperuntukkan seperti 
berikut: Ringgit Malaysia Seratus Dua Puluh Lima 
Ribu (RM125,000) untuk Suku Kempen Pertama (1), 
Ringgit Malaysia Seratus Dua Puluh Lima Ribu 
(RM125,000) untuk Suku Kempen Kedua (2), dan 
Ringgit Malaysia Tiga Ratus Ribu (RM300,000) 
untuk Suku Kempen Ketiga (3). 
Pulangan Tunai akan diberikan kepada Peserta Layak 
yang memenuhi Kriteria Kelayakan secara “siapa cepat 
dia dapat”. Setelah dana Pulangan Tunai Suku habis